

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2948/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2006 in ITA No. 45/2006 of
The

HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,SHIMLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIRMOUR TRUCK OPERATORS UNION GONDPR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG.

Mr. Ranbir Chandra,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

the
on

Issue notice limited to the question as to why
High Court should not be directed to hear the matter
merits under Sec.260A of the Income Tax Act.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER