

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6654/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2006 in ITA No.45/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,SHIMLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIRMOUR TRUCK OPERATORS UNION GONDPR

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13033 of 2007

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T. Rao, Adv.  
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
for Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counter Affidavit may be filed before 29th October, 2007.

Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed before 14th November, 2007.

List the matters on 14th November, 2007.